

Title Appeal - 07 of 2022

Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 12

Dt. 15.12.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/S – 5 of the Limitation Act

Ld. Adv for both parties are present .

Now , the case is taken up for hearing of the petition U/S – 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay .

Heard both sides . Perused .

Prayer for delay condonation is considered and allowed .

Delay condoned .

LCR is not received . **Call for LCR at once** .

To 09.02.2024 for LCR and hearing .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura