

TA - 07 of 2022

Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 13

Dt. 09.02.2024 Today is fixed for LCR and Hearing .

LCR is already received .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

**Let this Title Appeal [along with the LCR] be transferred to the Ld. ADJ ,
[3rd Court] , Bankura for further order and disposal .**

Fix 18.03.2024 for appearance before the transferee court .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura