

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura

Title Appeal 07 of 2022
CNR No. WBBK01-001465-2015

Order No. 19 dated 17.03.2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing application under Order 41 Rule 27
CPC and filing W.O by respondent.

Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.

Ld. Advocate of respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground
stated therein to which no objection has been raised by the appellants.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 20.05.2025 for hearing application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC and
filing W.O by respondent.

D/C by me

Sd/-

ADJ, 3rd Court, Bankura

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Bankura
WB-00815