

Title Appeal 07/ 2022  
CNR No. WBBK 01-000873-2022  
J. O Code - WB 00815

**Order No. 20 Dated, 20.05.2025:**

Today is fixed for hearing application under Order 41 Rule 27 C.P.C and filing W/O by respondent.

Appellants file hajira through ld. advocate.

Respondent files hajira through ld. advocate.

Written objection against application under Order 41 Rule 27 C.P.C is filed on behalf of the Respondent.

Copy served to the otherside.

To 10. 07. 2025 for hearing application under Order 41 Rule 27 C.P.C.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami  
**Additional District Judge**  
**3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bankura**